DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Change Order Request Form

User Department: Facilities Management From: Purchasing and Contracting Department

RFP No.: ITB No. 21-101443 Title: Maintenance of Swimming Pools and
Lifeguard Services (Multi-Year Contract — 3
Years)

Effective Date: March 22, 2022 Expiration Date: December 31, 2024

| Contract APPROVED Amount: $2,515,160.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 0
| Contractor(s) Contract No. | Agrees to Extend
StandGuard Aquatics, Ine. 1285986 N/A

User Department Recommendation:

Funding for Renewal Term: $72,000.00
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General Entcrpriselq SPLOST __ 3 Digit Fund Code 120
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable)

Justification:

| Facilities Management is requesting East DeKalb Community & Senior Center be added to the above
contract. Also, add $72,000.00 to the cap to cover this facility. The facility is located at 4875 Elam
Road, Stone Mountain, GA 30083.

Clyt D Tl $%/25

Dgﬁartment\l)lrector Signature Date
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve @ Deny

Additional Comments:

Digitally signed by Delois Robinson
Defoio Robinson Date: 2023.03.12 20:59:21 -0400' March 13, 2023

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date

Rev. 1/28/17



	CIP Linc Item No ifappficaGc: 
		2023-03-12T20:59:21-0400
	Delois Robinson


	Date: March 13, 2023
	Check Box1: Yes
	Check Box2: Off


