
           AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Maintenance of Swimming Pools and Lifeguard Services 

(Multi-Year Contract – 3 Years) 

ITB No. 21-101443 

Procurement Agent Jenifer Chapital 

Vendor(s) agrees to extend under the same 

prices, terms and conditions  

YES 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of Expiring Contract 

Maintenance of Swimming Pools and Lifeguard Services 

(Multiyear Contract – 3 Years) 

ITB No. 21-101443 

CPA No.: 1285986 – StandGuard Aquatics, Inc. 

Total Award Amount $3,602,160.00 

$2,515,160.00 – Initial 

$     72,000.00 – CO1 

$   865,000.00 – CO2 

$   150,000.00 – CO3 

Amount Spent To Date $3,180,279.20

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE - 

Subcontractor 
StandGuard Aquatics, Inc. – Prime 

Matt Satterly, President 

Years in Business: 13 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 10 

LSBE Participation: Demonstrated Good Faith Effort 

Attachments UD Change Order Request No. 4




